0

**美国的政治**的。

## OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

#### JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION		
NAME: MATSUMIYA, Hideo		L.
HOME ADDRESS: 591 Powell St., Vencouver, B.C.		
REGISTRATION NUMBER 11256 SEX: Male	AGE: 22	
OCCUPATION: Store Clerk.		
A Company of the comp	#4 (no. 10 mg/20 mg/mg/20 mg/20 mg/2	V 2460 - C 2460 - F 186 et v 1057 - T 25 5 5 11 - T 35 5 5 10
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)	whether carried on b	y yourself or is
EMPLOYER: MatsumiyanNoce Ltd., 221 Powell St.	, Vancouver,	B.C.
MARRIED? No.		
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND. None	• •	
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: None		
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Non e	tribult annual void a consideration of the first action of the constant of the	a naman a sasah na sasah s
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: None		기가 없다지 하면 가게 하면 내려가 있었다.
AGE OF CHILDREN:	e anno anno anno anno anno anno anno ann	
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None	mentioned and par	ticulars given
	***************************************	
	**************************************	
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None		
	alication a transferencia a considera disclaration (transferencia principal per escape) disc	en er
	ant de server a antare e glidera menera agni ara (e en el englis e antar	a yanna na periodo appropriational y consideration of the second appropriation of the
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are). Not	Control of the contro	
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) None		etrene de mercare como de la como
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or depo	sit of title deed)	None
	emporte per la companya de la compa	
	१९४४ वर्षकार १७६७ वर्षक १८४४ - ५४व वर्षक १९४५ <u>, स्थानन वृत्तकार के प्रश्</u> वीद हेत् वर्षक १८५० वर्षक	Control to the Control of the Contro
6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state) None	e substitute terrolasion reasonator de distribute a approvincia de la composición de la composición de la comp	de la seconda de reconsegue de la companya de la c

STATEMENT OF F	REAL PROPERTY OF		
1. LOCATION AN	DESCRIPTION:	Rents a room at 3 Vancouver, B.C.	91 Powell St.,
2. LANDLORD'S	NAME AND ADDRE	SS: Mr. Nakashima	de, same address
	S OF LEASE AND R	ENT AND DATE TO WI	HICH PAID:
Pay	ys \$11.00 per m	onth	
4. STATE WHEI	REABOUTS OF LEAS	SE: None	
5. SUB-TENANT	S, IF ANY (Give nan	ne, address, rent and to w	hat date paid) None
ACT AND AN ARTHUR AND AN ARTHUR AND ARTHUR A			
man altra i savet i tretti tangan di nasiku di ta i di danaga	en eg angel, anne e estant e estant e a estant al e estant e e estant e e estant e e estant e estant estant e	1946 - Communication Script (1945) (1945) (1945) (1945) (1945) (1945) (1945) (1945) (1945) (1945) (1945) (1945)	
and are any property or desired executive security and an executive	and a graduate of the control of the	e se la marche de la companya de la La companya de la co	yan di ugunun daga sayan nganggar bana antaga ban sasa araba sama arabana da d
6. IF FARM LA	ND, PARTICULARS (	OF CROPS SOWN: Non	
		namen and the second se	
	PERSONAL PROPE	RTY OWNED:	OF FURNITURE FI
EQUIPM	MENT AND MACHIN	ERY, STOCK IN TRADE	AND PERSONAL EFFE
ing paring a paging and propagation and a second a second and a second	er (f. 1948) e g. e. e. f. f.g. e en e jakonski fan fersk fan skriver fan de fersk fan it e e fan de en de fer	None	
	aparantan artista artista eta artista da art	en en en som en	e se prime e en en el en el della della esta en entre el della el della el della el della el della el della el
de per l'information de l'information de la communication de la communication de l'information de l'informat	ner odno omo resultante con esta en oceano esta en oceano en oceano en ordene en oceano en oceano en esta esta Constitución	ene y pourceur reconstruires autoris creener de troc entre particular indicate a faire de la company	ne i versi de presi proposa de la proposa de proposa de la proposa de la proposa de la proposa de la proposa d
engelis in de la companya de la comp		taken in the second or the property of a second or the property of the second of the s	
			A DECEMBER OF THE PROPERTY OF
About a provincia de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la companya de la companya de la companya del companya de la companya del la companya	ang anggangan may en anggang a mang anggang ang ang ang ang anggang ang		
	Westasy Ann Atl	IED ANIMAIS POHIT	RV AND PETS None
	IVESTOCK AND OTI	IER ANIMALS, POULT	RY AND PETS None
	IVESTOCK AND OTI	IER ANIMALS, POULT	RY AND PETS None

16 m

WIL

# INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

Our File No. 2073	, , D	DATE_ Feb. 17/43	
Full Name MATSUMIY	A. Hideo		
	(Surname in Block Letter	s)	
Registration No. 11256	Wale - Female (Check)	Age Mar. 30/1920	
Former Address Premier M:	ine, Premier, B.C.		
@ 235 Powe	ell St., Vancouver, B.C.		
Date Evacuated approx. 1/	5/42 Naturalized - 0	Canadian-Born - National	
	Vancouver, B.C. o		
arried - Single (Check)	Name of Wife		
Name of Mother (UYEDA) Ishi Names of Children under 16	Name of Husband (Dec'd) Name of Father	Sohachi (dEc'd)	
Requested by J. Spratt	Registered wi	th Custodian yes	
additional Information		(Yes or No)	
-) Draw - fe	Me#836 - Yoshilan	Moloumiya	

### GENERAL SUMMARY

File No. 2073'

Hideo MATSUMIYA, Deceased.

Registration No. 11256

Hideo Matsumiya died in Vancouver, B. C. on or about May 1, 1942, at the age of 22 years. According to the information available, both the father and mother of the deceased predeceased him, but he has one brother, Yoshitaro Matsumiya, at Burmis Alberta. Masuc Matsumiya, file #9760, is probably his uncle.

The deceased, in his Oustodian declaration, gave as his only assets, \$30.00 in War Savings Certificates, in his own possession, and an account in the sum of \$500.00 in the Royal Bank of Canada, East End Branch, Vancouver, under the name of Mr. M. Matsumiya, his guardian. From a telephone conversation with the Royal Bank it is learned that there was no account for Hideo Matsumiya in the name of "M. Matsumiya in trust"and that the only account they had for M. Matsumiya was a joint account with his business partner, Seihachi Nose. However, on April 13, 1942, Hideo Matsumiya opened an account in the Royal Bank of Canada, East End Branch, in his own name, in the amount of \$800.00. This might indicate that Mr. M. Matsumiya had been holding funds for Hideo in his account and had, on that date, turned the funds over to Hideo Matsumiya, who was then twenty-two years of age, to be deposited in his own name. The account of Hideo Matsumiya was later withdrawn, except for a very small amount which was eventually absorbed by the Bank as a Service Charge.

The only asset belonging to the deceased which came under the control of the Custodian was a refund of 15 Wage Deduction amounting to \$4.96, received from the Provincial Government and credited to the account of the deceased in this office. This amount is today being transferred to Yoshitaro Matsumiya, file #856, brother of the deceased, who appears to be his only living relative in Canada.

No claims were filed against Hideo Matsumiya.

No assets and no liabilities, other than those mentioned above, appear on this file.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

February 14, 1947.

/AC

GENERAL ---Died approx. May 1, 1942 Hideo MATSUMIYA Ret. No. 11256 Allegation WAR SAVINGS CERTIFICATES On Page 3 of Registration of BANK ACCOUNT Hideo MATSUMIYA dated April 10, . 1942 is recorded the following:-\*\$30.00 in War Savings Certificates in owners! possession Bank Account: \$500.00 in Royal Bank of Carada, East and branch Vancouver, 3.C. under name of Mr.M. Matsumira (guardian) ... As these assets did not vest in the Custodian, no action was taken in respect to them by this office. ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE: - a refund of \$4.96 was received from the Provincial Government of B.C. in respect to Income Tax for 1941 for account of Hideo MATSUMIYA and was credited to his account on our books, as April 25, 1942. It still remains at credit. No other Assets are revealed on the file as at date of death. LIABILITIES: - No Claims against or indebtedness of Hideo MATSUNITA as at date of death are revealed on the file. February 7th, 1947 The R.C.M.P. were contacted per phone to ascertain date of death of Hideo MATSUMIYA and they reported that their records did not show a definite date but that it was approximately May 1, 1942. The above Summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file, February (1967) B.R. Dusenbury, Office of the Custodian.

SUMMARY ----

File No. 2073

February 11th, 1947